European Cup Tournament
WIENER NEUSTADT, Austria (25. - 27. July 2001)
FINAL RESULTS

MEN

Shooting Obstacle Run Swimming Throwing Cross Country Total

Place Surname Given Name Country Prec. Rap. Total Points| Time Points| Time Points | Prec. Dist. Total Points | Time Points| Points
1 HAMADEH Jamal SYR 95 83 178 986 || 2:13,1 1188,3|| 28,2 1079,2| 124 50,4 174,4 1017,6 24:53,1 1186,9 5458,0
2 DAASBJERG Brian DEN 96 97 193 1091 || 2:27,6 1086,8|| 25,8 1136,8| 132 59,1 191,1 1084,4 27:12,4 1047,6 5446,6
3 KAISER Gunter AUT | 100 96 196 1112 || 2:15,4 1172,2| 27,9 1086,4| 136 57,6 193,6 1094,4 28:47,4 952,6 @ 5417,6
4 PALMA Stefano AUT 95 94 189 1063 | 2:17,3 1158,9 27,2 1103,2 116 53,8 169,8 999,2 26:27,8 1092,2 5416,5
5 KIEFER Reinhard AUT 99 96 195 1105 | 2:28,8 1078,4 27,6 1093,6 128 62,7 190,7 1082,8 27:20,7 1039,3 5399,1
6 ABBAS Ahmad SYR 95 94 189 1063 | 2:23,5 11155 29,5 1048,0 124 51,7 175,7 1022,8 26:13,3 1106,7 5356,0
7 VAN DE CLOOT Davy BEL 98 98 196 1112 | 2:27,3 10889 26,1 1129,6 128 61,5 189,5 1078,0 29:08,8 931,2 5339,7
8 STRACKE Norbert GER 99 98 197 1119 | 2:28,0 1084,0 28,5 1072,0 112 53,6 1656 9824 26:51,8 1068,2 5325,6
9 CANART Didier BEL 100 96 196 1112 | 2:212,2 1131,6 28,0 1084,0 110 50,1 160,1 960,4 27:39,6 1020,4 5308,4
10 KOCHELEV Serguei RUS 97 95 192 1084 | 2:27,1 1090,3 29,4 1050,4 116 459 1619 967,6 26:06,8 1113,2 5305,5
11 GJOS Espen NOR 99 93 192 1084 || 2:29,8 1071,4| 28,9 1062,4| 124 56,3 180,3 1041,2 27:22,2 1037,8 5296,8
12 SYLTA Oystein NOR | 100 93 193 1091 | 2:17,4 1158,2 28,8 1064,8 94 50,9 1449 899,6 26:45,6 1074,4 5288,0
13 LASSEN Henrik DEN 97 97 194 1098 || 2:38,9 1007,7| 29,2 1055,2| 128 53,6 181,6 1046,4 26:48,6 1071,4 5278,7
14 DIMITCHIKOV Aldar RUS 94 97 191 1077 || 2:30,1 1069,3|| 27,3 1100,8|| 120 46,9 166,9 987,6 27:18,0 1042,0 5276,7
15 JEREY Thomas AUT 98 93 191 1077 || 2:18,7 1149,1|| 28,5 1072,0|| 116 54,1 170,1 1000,4 28:31,7 968,3 | 5266,8
16 LENTSCH Thomas AUT 97 99 196 1112 || 2:22,8 1120,4| 26,4 1122,4| 120 60,5 180,5 1042,0 30:24,7 8553  5252,1
17 VOGNILD Trond NOR 96 98 194 1098 || 2:25,4 1102,2|| 30,3 1028,8| 124 54,7 178,7 1034,8 28:13,1 986,9 | 5250,7
18 ABBAS Mahmoud SYR 93 92 185 1035 | 2:32,0 1056,0 30,3 1028,8 116 55,1 171,1 1004,4 26:33,6 1086,4 5210,6
19 HAIDACHER Bernd AUT 98 93 191 1077 | 2:21,12 1132,3 30,4 1026,4 108 58,6 166,6 986,4 28:150 9850 5207,1
20 DOMMSCH André GER 99 96 195 1105 | 2:32,2 1054,6 30,0 1036,0 124 53,7 177,7 1030,8 28:26,8 973,2 5199,6
21 CHILKINE Alexandre RUS 90 88 178 986 || 2:27,8 1085,4| 29,7 1043,2|| 128 51,5 179,5 1038,0 27:17,4 1042,6 5195,2
22 SIBAZ Saleh SYR 96 84 180 1000 | 2:23,5 11155 32,3 980,8 112 53,3 1653 981,2 26:06,6 1113,4 5190,9
23 BONDESSON Anton SWE 95 95 190 1070 | 2:31,7 1058,1 28,9 1062,4 120 63,7 183,7 1054,8 29:08,0 932,0 5177,3
24 MALLE Manfred AUT 95 92 187 1049 || 2:21,1 1132,3|| 29,4 1050,4| 112 60,3 172,3 1009,2 29:054 934,6 @ 51755
25 KALLMEIER Marco GER 99 96 195 1105 | 2:26,0 1098,0 29,9 1038,4 104 54,6 158,6 954,4 28:24,8 9752 5171,0
26 AL-AHMAD Yasin SYR 92 87 179 993 | 2:30,0 1070,0 28,9 1062,4| 116 52,5 168,5 994,0 27:11,0 1049,0 5168,4
27 HARVIKEN Vegar NOR 99 89 188 1056 | 2:33,8 1043,4 30,0 1036,0 120 60,4 180,4 1041,6 28:10,1 989,9 5166,9
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Place Surname

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

BENDTSEN
GLAZKOV
ENGELS
JENSEN
SVENNING
HRUZIN
BALK
VANDEBROEK
KHOMYTSKYI
LENOIR
ERIKSSON
ZEHNDER
DEMIRBILEK
SAPCI
JUTZELER
OSTFELDT
TOKAREV
TAS
BERGLUND
MULLER
VISSER
BLANKENBURG
OSEN
DOGAN
VERBEURGT
LEONOV
MALTSEV

PEREGOYEDOV

MULLAUER
NILSSON
NIKOLAIEV
MARCU

Given Name Country || Prec.

Benny
Viadimir
Martin
Jimmi
Magne
Serhij
Johan
Erik
Yurii
Ruud
Sven
Adrian
Bilent
H. Ahmet
Remo
Morten
Aleksey
Yasin
Magnus
Daniel
Harold
Matthias
Roar
Sinan
Peter
Aleksey
Vladislav
Nikolay
Andreas
David
Volodymyr
Andy
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DEN
RUS
GER
DEN
NOR
UKR
NED
BEL
UKR
NED
BEL
Sul
TUR
TUR
Sul
DEN
uzB
TUR
SWE
NED
NED
GER
NOR
TUR
BEL
uzB
uzB
uzB
AUT
SWE
UKR
ROM

99
94
95
96
96
94
98
100
93
98
94
94
96
90
99
90
94
96
96
98
97
98
97
87
97
95
91
89
94
99
87
89

Shooting

Rap.

93
90
95
96
95
89
91
96
90
96
90
95
93
86
92
98
92
92
85
92
86
97
98
95
87
79
93
84
84
95
77
78

Total
192
184
190
192
191
183
189
196
183
194
184
189
189
176
191
188
186
188
181
190
183
195
195
182
184
174
184
173
178
194
164
167

Points
1084
1028
1070
1084
1077
1021
1063
1112
1021
1098
1028
1063
1063
972
1077
1056
1042
1056
1007
1070
1021
1105
1105
1014
1028
958
1028
951
986
1098
888
909

Obstacle Run

Time
2:47,0
2:46,6
2:35,6
2:33,8
2:21,6
2:32,1
2:47,0
2:44,9
2:24,5
2:34,3
2:29,1
2:29,3
2:32,6
2:37,6
2:33,1
2:45,6
2:38,8
2:30,7
2:37,8
2:38,3
2:41,7
2:44,4
2:38,1
2:27,9
2:38,9
2:55,0
2:40,7
2:42,9
2:43,2
2:42.,8
2:49,3
2:40,2

Points
951,0
953,8
1030,8
1043,4
1128,8
1055,3
951,0
965,7
1108,5
1039,9
1076,3
1074,9
1051,8
1016,8
1048,3
960,8
1008,4
1065,1
1015,4
1011,9
988,1
969,2
1013,3
1084,7
1007,7
895,0
995,1
979,7
977,6
980,4
934,9
998,6

Swimming
Time Points
29,7 1043,2
29,3 1052,8
28,0 1084,0
27,8 1088,8
29,6 1045,6
29,9 10384
27,0 1108,0
27,9 1086,4
28,9 10624
30,7 1019,2
28,8 1064,8
29,3 1052,8
30,2 1031,2
28,2 1079,2
31,4 10024
28,2 1079,2
31,0 1012,0
30,1 1033,6
28,3 1076,8
28,6 1069,6
326 973,6
27,8 1088,8
29,6 1045,6
325 976,0
28,3 1076,8
26,5 1120,0
30,9 10144
32,2 9832
32,0 988,0
36,2 887,2
27,8 1088,8
32,7 97172

Prec.

136
120
120
116
94

106
124
109
106
112
104
112
107
128
114
116
116
98

116
108
88

124
88

84

87

116
81

120
107
94

100
116

Throwing

Dist.
53,7
58,5
61,1
51,2
59,6
44,6
56,1
51,4
63,6
41,1
53,5
47,9
53,2
51,5
33,9
59,2
57,6
53,1
44,9
52,5
63,0
64,8
54,4
45,1
48,4
44,1
45,8
47,1
43,6
46,9
55,7
54,9

Total
189,7
178,5
181,1
167,2
153,6
150,6
180,1
160,4
169,6
153,1
157,5
159,9
160,2
179,5
147,9
175,2
173,6
151,1
160,9
160,5
151,0
188,8
142,4
129,1
135,4
160,1
126,8
167,1
150,6
140,9
155,7
170,9

Points
1078,8
1034,0
1044,4
988,8
934,4
922,4
1040,4
961,6
998,4
932,4
950,0
959,6
960,8
1038,0
911,6
1020,8
1014,4
924.,4
963,6
962,0
924,0
1075,2
889,6
836,4
861,6
960,4
827,2
988,4
922,4
883,6
942,8
1003,6

Cross Country
Time Points

27:56,6 1003,4
26:37,3 1082,7
29:26,5 913,5
29:09,5 930,5
28:57,8 942,2
26:57,9 1062,1
29:18,4 921,6
29:02,9 937,1
30:20,6 859,4
28:44,3 9557
29:19,4 920,6
30:00,4 879,6
29:47,5 892,5
29:47,0 893,0
28:43,2 956,8
30:06,5 873,5
29:45,1 8949
29:56,1 883,9
30:34,2 845,8
31:28,8 791,2
28:15,5 984,5
33:49,3 650,7
30:44,9 8351
28:33,6 966,4
29:40,0 900,0
29:13,7 926,3
28:17,8 982,2
29:06,5 933,5
28:44,1 9559
28:26,4 973,6
28:35,4 964,6
29:07,4 932,6

Total
Points

5160,4
5151,3
51427
5135,5
5128,0
5099,2
5084,0
5062,8
5049,7
5045,2
5039,7
5029,9
4999,3
4999,0
4996,1
4990,3
4971,7
4963,0
4908,6
4904,7
4891,2
4888,9
4888,6
4877,5
4874,1
4859,7
4846,9
4835,8
4829,9
4822,8
4819,1
4815,0
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Place Surname

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

VUKOVIC
OLARU
BERTOVIC
BONDARCHUK
NEGRUT

LAZA
KRULJAC
KINAY
BERDING
SUCIU
FREDRIKSSON
UNGER
ROPRET
BLUMER
GADELSHIN
CANTURK
KOSTANJEVEC
WEMAN
HADELJAN
DIKSIC
RADOS

ZUN
DROGUET
NIKULA

KOIDL

HAAJA
AL-AHMAD
PENKOV

Given Name Country || Prec.

Luka
Cristinel
Pero
Vadim
Constantin
Marcel
Marko
Selman
Alex

loan
Nicklas
Ivan

Ales
Balthasar
Michael
Bilal
Matej
Pontus
Goran
Danijel
Marcel
Tadej
Michael
Mika
Harald
Olli- Petteri
Ayman
Guerman

WIENER NEUSTADT, Austria 2001

CRO
ROM
CRO
uzB
ROM
ROM
SLO
TUR
NED
ROM
SWE
SLO
SLO
Sul
uzB
TUR
SLO
SWE
CRO
CRO
CRO
SLO
Sul
FIN
AUT
FIN
SYR
RUS

97
88
98
92
94
87
89
100
92
87
93
87
98
91
91
92
89
93
86
93
92
96
87
99
93
98
98
98

Shooting

Rap.

92
91
94
74
90
67
89
94
91
75
93
90
91
84
86
85
85
87
90
87
81
73
84
97
85
99
97
95

Total
189
179
192
166
184
154
178
194
183
162
186
177
189
175
177
177
174
180
176
180
173
169
171
196
178
197
195
193

Points
1063
993
1084
902
1028
818
986
1098
1021
874
1042
979
1063
965
979
979
958
1000
972
1000
951
923
937
1112
986
1119
1105
1091

Obstacle Run

Time
2:50,7
2:45,3
2:33,6
2:44,1
2:454
2:38,3
2:53,0
2:53,4
2:54.8
2:36,0
2:52,5
2:51,2
2:53,7
2:49,3
2:59,3
2:31,8
3:05,9
2:55,3
2:49,2
2:45,8
3:08,1
3:21,8
2:51,6
2:35,1
2:25,2
2:39,5
2:33,3
2:41,4

Points
925,1
962,9
1044,8
971,3
962,2
1011,9
909,0
906,2
896,4
1028,0
912,5
921,6
904,1
934,9
864,9
1057,4
818,7
892,9
935,6
959,4
803,3
707,4
918,8
1034,3
1103,6
1003,5
1046,9
990,2

Swimming
Time Points
31,5 1000,0
31,4 10024
384 8344
30,9 10144
346 925,6
34,1 937,6
345 928,0
32,7 97172
32,2 9832
351 913,6
316 997,6
352 911,2
30,1 1033,6
31,7 995,2
355 904,0
30,6 1021,6
30,5 1024,0
33,8 9448
344 9304
34,8 920,8
37,7 851,2
30,7 1019,2
34,2 935,2
28,4 10744
23,7 11872
28,4 1074,4
31,0 1012,0
28,2 1079,2

Prec.

116
110
108
106
113
89

112
113
114
87

108
116
102
85

106
104
116
98

106
99

107
70

67

128
110
104
128
118

Throwing

Dist.
60,2
50,0
44,6
47,7
42,8
47,8
46,7
48,8
50,6
51,9
60,4
38,8
49,2
60,2
54,4
49,7
57,1
51,5
56,7
43,9
46,8
43,8
44,2
65,1
47,9
63,5
47,2
44,9

Total
176,2
160,0
152,6
153,7
155,8
136,8
158,7
161,8
164,6
138,9
168,4
154,8
151,2
145,2
160,4
153,7
1731
149,5
162,7
142,9
153,8
113,8
111,2
193,1
157,9
167,5
175,2
162,9

Cross Country

Points | Time
1024,8 31:32,4
960,0 | 30:01,6
930,4 | 29:59,2
934,8 ||28:51,4
943,2 |29:33,6
867,2 | 25:56,3
954,8 | 28:23,6
967,2 | 31:13,8
978,4 ||30:32,4
875,6 | 27:26,3
993,6 | 31:49,6
939,2 | 28:45,5
924,8 | 32:33,0
900,8 | 30:45,0
961,6 | 29:29,8
934,8 | 35:16,5
1012,4 32:32,5
918,0 | 32:00,8
970,8 ||32:54,4
891,6 ||32:18,4
935,2 | 28:50,6
775,2 | 29:15,1
764,8 | 31:52,6
1092,4 +
951,6 +
990,0 =
1020,8
971,6

Points
787,6
878,4
880,8
948,6
906,4
1123,7
976,4
806,2
847,6
1033,7
770,4
954,5
727,0
835,0
910,2
563,5
727,5
759,2
705,6
741,6
949,4
924,9
767,4
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

Total
Points

4800,5
4796,7
4774,4
4771,1
4765,4
4758,4
4754,2
4748,8
4726,6
4724,9
4716,1
4705,5
4652,5
4630,9
4619,7
4556,3
4540,6
4514,9
4514,4
4513,4
4490,1
4349,7
4323,2
4313,1
4228,4
4186,9
4184,7
4132,0
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